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Haverhill, Massachusetts, Clubs  
Collection, 1859-2007 

 
Collection Summary 

 
Reference Code: MRQ, US. 
Repository: Special Collections, Haverhill Public Library, Haverhill, 

Massachusetts.  
Call Number: MSS 17 
Creator: Haverhill Public Library 
Title: Haverhill, Massachusetts, Clubs Collection 
Dates: 1859-2007 
Size: 1.75 linear feet (4 boxes) 
Language(s): Collection materials are in English. 
Abstract: This collection contains materials from various clubs and 

organizations that were formed in Haverhill, Massachusetts. They 
include literary clubs, social clubs, sports clubs, and personal 
interest clubs. 

 
 

Arrangement 
 

Series 1. Acacia Club, 1868-1919, 1979 
Series 2. Arcadia Club, undated 
Series 3. Boston University Club of Haverhill, 1948 
Series 4. Cheerful Circle of King’s Daughters, 1897, 1908-1912 
Series 5. Crescent Motor Boat/Yacht Club, 1908, 1936-1960, 1990-2007 
Series 6. Daughters of the American Revolution General James Brickett Chapter, 1976-1979 
Series 7. Faust Club, 1896 
Series 8. Forty Club, 1890-1897, undated 
Series 9. Fraternity of Shenstones, 1847-1852, 1922, 1954, 1961 
Series 10. Friday Afternoon Club, 1898-1952 
Series 11. Haverhill Camera Club, 1902-1903 
Series 12. Haverhill Kennel Club, 1902-1926 
Series 13. Haverhill Lawn Tennis Association, 1884-1888, undated 
Series 14. Haverhill Medical Club, 1887 
Series 15. Haverhill Sportsmen Club, 1924-1934 
Series 16. Haverhill Wellesley Club, 1921, 1938-1951 
Series 17. Haverhill Whittier Club, 1975, 1985-1987, 1990-1999 
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Series 18. Haverhill Woman’s Athletic Club, 1902 
Series 19. Haverhill Yacht Club, 1878-1881, 1891, 1904-1914, 1924-1936, 1954 
Series 20. Highland Magazine Club, undated 
Series 21. Holmes Club, 1899-1912 
Series 22. Howes Helping Hands CB Club, 1979 
Series 23. Irving Club, 1921, 1947, 1990, undated 
Series 24. Kenoza Lake Club/Kenoza Country Club, 1859, 1887-1889, 1923-1938, 1976, 1984 
Series 25. Ladies Monday Club, 1904-1922, 1934-1935 
Series 26. Mayflower Club, 1899-1900 
Series 27. Merrimac Yacht Club, 1979-1882 
Series 28. Merrimack Club, 1887 
Series 29. Nineteenth Century Club, 1916-1941 
Series 30. Pelican Club, 1888 
Series 31. Puritan Mothers’ Club, 1911-1914 
Series 32. Round Table Club, 1899-1906 
Series 33. Roundabout Club, 1895-1896 
Series 34. Saturday Book Club, 1889-2003 
Series 35. Traveller’s Club, undated 
Series 36. Wachusett Club, 1893-1896, 1905-1928, 1939, undated 
Series 37. Whisker Club, 1940 
Series 38. Writer’s Round Table Club, 1960-1961 
Series 39. Yankee Flyers Ski Club, 1939, 1954 
Series 40. Haverhill Clubs in General, 1915, 1940, 1996 
 

Scope and Content Note 
 

This collection provides information about the history and development of clubs and 
associations in Haverhill, Massachusetts. There were few materials for each club, therefore all 
of the materials have been combined into one collection that consists of 40 series. The series 
are arranged in alphabetical order. This collection contains calendars, financial records, news 
clippings, newsletters, programs, receipts, record books, tickets, and more. The library also has 
more news clippings of dozens of other clubs under the call number “HC 5.” 
 

 
Administrative Information 

 
Preferred Citation: [Item Identification], Haverhill, Massachusetts, Clubs Collection, 

MSS 17, Special Collections, Haverhill Public Library, Haverhill, 
Massachusetts. 

Custodial History: Found in collection. 
Acquisition Information: The Wellesley Club record book was a gift from Alice E. 

Sherburne. The early Friday Afternoon Club calendars were a gift 
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from Mrs. R. Merryman. Richard Becker donated a record book of 
the Eclectic Club that covers 1946-1963 and 1963-1975. The rest 
of the material is from an unknown source.  

Processing Information: Processed by Erik R. Bauer, 2020. Updated by Tamara Gaydos, 
2020, 2021. 

Access Rights: Collection is open for research.  
Phys. Access Restrictions: None 
Tech. Access Restrictions: None. 
Copyright: Copyright has not been assigned to the Haverhill Public Library. All 

requests for permission to publish or quote from manuscripts 
must be submitted in writing to the Board of Trustees. Permission 
for publication is given on behalf of the Haverhill Public Library as 
the owner of the physical items and is not intended to include or 
imply permission of the copyright holder, which must also be 
obtained by the researcher. 

Related Material:  None 
Separated Material: Some printed material was separated from the collection and 

cataloged separately. 
Conservation Notes: Newspaper clippings were photocopied onto archival quality 

paper. Staples and paper clips have been removed. 
Subjects:   Athletic clubs 

Acacia Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Arcadia Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Boston University Club of Haverhill (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Camera Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Clippings (Books, newspapers, etc.) 
Clubs 
Crescent Motor Boat Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Crescent Yacht Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 

Daughters of the American Revolution.  Brigadier General James    

Brickett Chapter (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Faust Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Forty Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Fraternity of Shenstones (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Friday Afternoon Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Haverhill (Mass.)--History 
Haverhill Camera Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Haverhill Kennel Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Haverhill Lawn Tennis Association (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Haverhill Medical Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Haverhill Sportsmen Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Haverhill Whittier Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Haverhill Woman’s Athletic Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Haverhill Yacht Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
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Highland Magazine Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Holmes Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Howes Helping Hands CB Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Irving Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Ladies Monday Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Kenoza Lake Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Kenoza County Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Mayflower Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Merrimac Yacht Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Merrimack Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Nineteenth Century Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Pelican Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Puritan Mothers’ Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Round Table Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Roundabout Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Saturday Book Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Traveller’s Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Wachusett Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Whisker Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Writer’s Round Table Club (Haverhill, Mass.) 
Women--Societies and clubs 

 

Collection Inventory 
 

Series 1: Acacia Club, 1868-1919, 1979 
 
 Container  Folder 
Folder Title Number Number 
 
Record book, 1868-1919      4 
Receipt, 1904; letter, 1919, history, 1919; news clipping, 1979 1 1 
 
Series 2: Arcadia Club, undated 
 
News clipping, undated 1 2 
 
Series 3: Boston University Club of Haverhill, 1948 
 
Magazine article on pages 18 to 19, 1948 1 3 
 
Series 4: Cheerful Circle of King’s Daughters, 1897, 1908-1912 
 
Programs for Hale Hospital benefits, 1897, 1908-1912 1 4 
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 Container  Folder 
Folder Title Number Number 
 
Series 5: Crescent Motor Boat Club/Yacht Club, 1908, 1936-1960, 1990-2007 
 
News clippings, 1908, 1936-1960, 1990-2007 1 5 
 
Series 6: Daughters of the American Revolution Brigadier General James Brickett Chapter, 
1976-1979 
 
News clippings, 1976-1979 1 6 
 
Series 7: Faust Club, 1896 
 
Program, news clipping, 1896 1 7 
 
Series 8: Forty Club, 1890-1897, undated 
 
Programs, 1890-1897, undated 1 8 
 
Series 9: Fraternity of Shenstones, 1847-1852, 1922, 1954, 1961 
 
Record book, 1847-1852; news clippings, 1922, 1954, 1961 1 9 
 
Series 10: Friday Afternoon Club, 1898-1952 
 
Calendars, 1898-1952 1 10 
 
Series 11: Haverhill Camera Club, 1902-1903 
 
Exhibition catalogs, 1902-1903; ticket, 1902; news clippings 1902, [1903] 1 11 
 
Series 12: Haverhill Kennel Club, 1902-1926 
 
Catalog, 1902; news clippings, 1906,1916; 
Essex Kennel Club, news clipping, 1926 1 12 
 
Series 13: Haverhill Lawn Tennis Association, 1884-1888, undated 
 
Program, 1884; constitution and by-laws, 1888, undated 1 13 
 
Series 14: Haverhill Medical Club, 1887 
 
Invitation, 1887 1 14 
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 Container  Folder 
Folder Title Number Number 
 
Series 15: Haverhill Sportsmen Club, 1924-1934 
 
News clippings, 1924-1934 1 15 
 
Series 16: Haverhill Wellesley Club, 1921, 1938-1951 
 
Program, 1921; record book, 1938-1951 1 16 
 
Series 17: Haverhill Whittier Club, 1975, 1985-1987, 1990-1999 
 
News clippings, 1969, 1995-1999; invitations, 1975, 1990;  
newsletters, 1985-1987 2 1 
 
Series 18: Haverhill Woman’s Athletic Club, 1902 
 
News clipping, 1902 2 2 
 
Series 19: Haverhill Yacht Club, 1878-1881, 1891, 1904-1914, 1924-1936, 1954 
 
News clippings, 1878-1881, 1891, 1904-1914, 1924-1936, 1954 2 3 
 
Series 20: Highland Magazine Club, undated 
 
Sign out sheet, undated 2 4 
 
Series 21: Holmes Club, 1899-1912 
 
News clippings, 1899-1912; calendars, 1900-1902, program, 1911 2 5 
 
Series 22: Howes Helping Hands CB Club, 1979 
 
News clipping, 1979 2 6 
 
Series 23: Irving Club, 1921, 1947, 1990, undated 
 
News clippings, 1921, 1947, 1990; history, undated [1946?] 2 7 
 
Series 24: Kenoza Lake Club/Kenoza Country Club, 1859, 1887-1889, 1923-1938, 1976, 1984 
 
Dedication, 1859; news clippings, 1859, 1887-1889, 1923-1938, 1984;  
     historic notes, 1976; golf score card, undated 2 8 
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 Container  Folder 
Folder Title Number Number 
 
Series 25: Ladies Monday Club, 1904-1922, 1934-1935 
 
Calendars, 1904-1922, 1934-1935; news clipping, 1910 2 9 
 
Series 26: Mayflower Club, 1899-1900 
 
Calendar, 1899-1900 2 10 
 
Series 27: Merrimac Yacht Club, 1879-1882 
 
News clippings, 1879-1882 2 11 
 
Series 28: Merrimack Club, 1887 
 
Invitation, 1885; news clipping, 1887 2 12 
 
Series 29: Nineteenth Century Club, 1916-1941 
 
Calendars, 1916-1941; news clipping, 1940 2 13 
 
Series 30: Pelican Club, 1888 
 
Invitation, 1888 2 14 
 
Series 31: Puritan Mothers’ Club, 1911-1914 
 
Calendars, 1911-1914 2 15 
 
Series 32: Round Table Club, 1899-1906 
 
News clipping, 1899; calendar (Holland) 1905-1906 2 16 
 
Series 33: Roundabout Club, 1895-1896 
 
List of topics, 1895-1896 2 17 
 
Series 34: Saturday Book Club, 1889-2003 
 
Record book, 1889-1914 3 1 
Record book, 1915-1937 3 2 
Record book, 1938-1973 3 3 
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 Container  Folder 
Folder Title Number Number 
 
Series 34: Saturday Book Club continued 
 
Record book, 1973-2003 3 4 
 
Series 35: Traveller’s Club, undated 
 
Calendar, undated 3 5 
 
Series 36: Wachusett Club, 1893-1896, 1905-1928, 1939, undated 
 
Programs, 1893-1894; score card, 1894; constitution and by-laws,  
     1894, 1905; ticket, 1895; invitations, 1896, undated; news clippings, 
     1906-1928, 1939, undated; menu, 1916 3 6 
 
Series 37: Whisker Club, 1940 
 
News clipping, 1940 3 7 
 
Series 38: Writer’s Round Table Club, 1960-1961 
 
News clippings, 1960-1961 3 8 
 
Series 39: Yankee Flyers Ski Club, 1939, 1954 
 
Bulletins, 1939; news clipping, 1954 3 9 
 
Series 40: Haverhill Clubs in General, 1915, 1940, 1996 
 
News clippings, 1915, 1940, 1996 3 10 


